Full Name

ANASTASIADOU EKATERINI

DORDA EKATERINI

GKIOKAS MICHAIL

GRAMMENIDIS GEORGE

KOUTSOUKOS NIKOLAOS

LOUZIOTIS ILIAS

METAXAS ANTONIOS

NIKOLAOU ELLI

TANABASIDIS PANAGIOTIS

TARANTILIS PETROS

TOKAR MARINA

TZIANNOUMI GIANNOULA

VAMVOULIS STRATOS

VOUTSELAS GEORGE

= AAAFX

Certified Employees

Certificate

Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties

in securities (A1)

Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties

in securities (A1)

Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties

on derivatives (A2)

Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings

and money market instruments.(B1)

Client's Portfolio Management (C)

Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings

and money market instruments.(B1)
Client's Portfolio Management (C)

Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties

in securities (A1)
Analysis on financial instruments or issuers. (D)

Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings

and money market instruments.(B1)

Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties

in securities (A1)

Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings,

money market instruments, derivatives and structured financial products
B)

Securities Trader

Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings,

money market instruments, derivatives and structured financial products (B)

Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings,

money market instruments, derivatives and structured financial products (B)

Institution

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Athens Stock Exchange

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Year of
Acquisition

2018

2018

2021

2021

2017

2021

2017

2021

2019

2017

2021

2017

1999

2018

2020



