

## Certified Employees

Full Name	Certificate	Institution	Year of Acquisition
ANASTASIADOU EKATERINI	Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties in securities (A1)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2018
DORDA EKATERINI	Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties in securities (A1)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2018
GKIOKAS MICHAIL	Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties on derivatives (A2)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2021
GRAMMENIDIS GEORGE	Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings and money market instruments.(B1)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2021
KOUTSOUKOS NIKOLAOS	Client's Portfolio Management (C)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2017
LOUZIOTIS ILIAS	Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings and money market instruments.(B1)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2021
METAXAS ANTONIOS	Client's Portfolio Management (C)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2017
NIKOLAOU ELLI	Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties in securities (A1)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2021
TANABASIDIS PANAGIOTIS	Analysis on financial instruments or issuers. (D)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2019
TARANTILIS PETROS	Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings and money market instruments.(B1)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2017
TOKAR MARINA	Reception, transmission and execution of orders on behalf of third parties in securities (A1)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2021
TZIANNOUMI GIANNOULA	Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings, money market instruments, derivatives and structured financial products (B) Securities Trader	Hellenic Capital Market Commission Athens Stock Exchange	2017 1999
VAMVOULIS STRATOS	Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings, money market instruments, derivatives and structured financial products (B)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2018
VOUTSELAS GEORGE	Investment advice in securities, units in collective investment undertakings, money market instruments, derivatives and structured financial products (B)	Hellenic Capital Market Commission	2020